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Committee Membership

Tatiana Irwin (History): AFT rep

Teeka James (English): Chair, AFT rep

David Laderman (Film): AFT rep

Elisha Polomski (Astronomy): Academic Senate rep

Tarana Chapple: Administrative rep (dean)

Danni Redding Lapuz: Interim VPI



Next Year’s Committee Membership
(pending appointment)

Johnny Leon (Personal Counseling): AFT rep

Kristi Ridgway (ESL): AFT rep

Elisha Polomski (Astronomy): Academic Senate rep

Jeramy Wallace (English): Chair (presumed), AFT rep

Tarana Chapple: Administrative rep (dean)

Danni Redding Lapuz: Interim VPI



FPD Funding (FY 2024-2025)

Funding Source Amount

Rollover FY 23–24 $73,024.38

Allocation FY 24–25 $165,299.04

Total Funds $238,323.42

Projects Funded (to date) $166,009.49

Current Balance $72,313.93



Funds Awarded (FY 24-25)

Funds Awarded Amount

Conference Registration $24,804.91

Substitutes $9,444.81

Travel $53,760.53

Long-Term & Sabbaticals $77,999.24

Total $166,009.49



Awards by Division (FY 24-25) ($166,009.49)

Division SUM of 
Short-Term 

Total

SUM of 
Short-Term 
Registration

SUM of 
Short-Term 

Subs

SUM of 
Short-Term 

Travel

SUM of 
Long Term 

Totals

People 
Funded

Projects 
Funded

ASLT $3,881.27 $1,160.00 $0.00 $2,721.27 $0.00 2 2

Business/Tech $7,327.25 $2,039.00 $1,064.10 $4,224.15 $0.00 6 6

Creative Arts/Social Sciences $2,106.52 $400.00 $0.00 $1,706.52 $19,426.03 2 2

Kinesiology/Dance $19,546.67 $3,660.00 $4,436.43 $11,450.24 $0.00 7 8

Language Arts $14,196.33 $1,411.00 $3,944.28 $8,841.05 $58,573.21 8 8

Math/Science $9,507.79 $2,612.00 $0.00 $6,895.79 $0.00 4 5

Student Support Services $29,836.55 $13,027.91 $0.00 $16,808.64 $0.00 17 20

Grand Total $88,010.25 $24,804.91 $9,444.81 $53,760.53 $77,999.24 47 52



Short-Term Awards (FY 24-25): Full-Time / Part-Time Recipients

Division FULL TIME PART TIME Grand Total

Business/Tech $8,935.12 $8,935.12

Creative Arts/Social Sciences $0.00 $2,106.52 $2,106.52

Kinesiology/Dance $13,762.70 $5,783.97 $19,546.67

Language Arts $11,035.38 $3,160.95 $14,196.33

Math/Science $7,483.84 $2,023.95 $9,507.79

Student Support Services $27,097.27 $2,739.28 $29,836.55

Grand Total $72,195.58 $15,814.67 $88,010.25



Short-Term Awards (FY 24-25): Full-Time / Part-Time Recipients

PART TIME PART TIME: 
CANCELLED

Grand Total

Business/Tech 1 1 $0.00

Creative Arts/Social Sciences 1 1 $2,106.52

Kinesiology/Dance 2 2 $5,783.97

Language Arts 2 1 3 $3,160.95

Math/Science 1 1 $2,023.95

Student Support Services 3 1 4 $2,739.28

Grand Total 9 3 12 $15,814.67



Short-Term Awards (FY 24-25): Full-Time / Part-Time Recipients

FULL TIME FULL TIME: 
CANCELLED

Grand Total

ASLT 2 $3,881.27 2 $3,881.27

Business/Tech 5 $7,327.25 5 $7,327.25

Creative Arts/Social Sciences 1 $0.00 1 $0.00

Kinesiology/Dance 6 $13,762.70 6 $13,762.70

Language Arts 5 $11,035.38 5 $11,035.38

Math/Science 4 $7,483.84 4 $7,483.84

Student Support Services 14 $27,097.27 2 16 $27,097.27

Grand Total 38 $72,195.58 2 40 $72,195.58



Short-Term Awards 
(FY 24-25): 
Full-Time 
Recipients by 
Discipline

Discipline SUM of Short-Term 
Total

Number of 
People

Number of 
Projects

Basketball $1,259.94 1 1
Biology $2,684.84 1 1
Business $4,583.15 3 3
Child Development Center $4,995.00 1 1
CIS $1,607.87 1 1
Cosmetology $1,680.00 1 1
Counseling $18,664.79 10 11
Dance/Yoga $2,700.00 1 1
English $9,660.18 3 3
ESL $1,375.20 2 2
Fire $1,064.10 1 1
Fitness $3,213.26 1 1
Honors $2,164.27 1 1
Instructional Design $1,717.00 1 1
Math $2,080.00 1 1
Music $0.00 1 1
Nursing $2,719.00 1 2
Personal Counseling $3,437.48 2 2
Volleyball $4,529.83 1 2
Women's Softball $2,059.67 1 1

$72,195.58 35 38

The music department had 
one applicant for a long-term 
project and zero applicants for 
short-term projects.



Short-Term Awards 
(FY 24-25): 
Part-Time 
Recipients by 
Discipline

Discipline SUM of Short-Term 
Total

Number of 
People

Number of 
Projects

Art $2,106.52 1 1

Articulation $723.80 1 1

Baseball $928.08 1 1

Counseling $2,015.48 1 2

Dance/Yoga $4,855.89 1 1

English $3,160.95 2 2

Nursing $2,023.95 1 1

$15,814.67 8 9



Short-Term Projects (FY 24-25)  
● 2025 American College Counseling Association Conference
● 2025 ASCCC Academic Academy
● 30 Hour Katonah Yoga Training
● Academic Academy--AI and Higher Ed
● ACCCA 2025 Conference participation
● ACEN Conference
● AHSIE Best Practices Conference
● AMP: Lower & Upper Body
● Aotearoa New Zealand ECE Study Tour
● APAHE 2025 Conference
● APNA Annual Conference
● ASCCC Artificial Intelligence Conference
● ASEEES (Slavic, E. European, Eurasian Studies Conv.) 

Presentation: “Lighting Fires Over the Tiaga: Symbolic 
Geographies of Siberian Hydroelectricity”

● Associated Writing Programs
● AWHONN California Conference
● AWP (Association of Writers and Writing Programs)
● California Intersegmental Articulation Council
● CAPED
● CCCAOE Conference
● CCCBCA State Conference

● CCCWBCA State Championship
● CCDA Conference
● Colegas 2024
● Conference on College Composition and Communication
● CSSO Conference
● D1 Volleyball Observation Opportunity (Stanford)
● Educating for Careers Conference
● MHWA Fall Conference
● Fire Technology Directors Meeting
● Leading from the Middle
● MCM `24 Conference Presentation
● NAFSA Regional Conference 2024
● National Collegiate Honors Council
● NCORE 2025
● NFCA Convention
● Observation of MSU Volleyball Program
● Online Teaching Conference
● Popular Culture Association Conference
● Premiere Anaheim
● Primary Care 2024
● Society of Architectural Historian Conf.



Sabbaticals/Long-Term Projects (FY 24-25)   

Language Arts

❖ Updated Composition Instruction and 
Materials for Multilingual Students

➢ One-semester release (15 units)
➢ Fall 2025 

(Approved spring 2025)

Creative Arts/Social Sciences

❖ Interactive Music Software Design

➢ Partial-semester release (4.4 
units)

➢ Fall 2024

(Approved spring 2024)



See ya in August!


